N13000006119

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
<u>.</u>
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Bootinest Hamber)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



900249407039

900249407039 07/02/13--01015--002 **70.00

13 JUL -2 PH 3:48

KIN WASTE TOWNER

TR A

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	Neuro Tou			
(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME – MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)				
Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :				
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$78.75 □ \$87.50 Filing Fee Filing Fee, & Certified Copy & Certificate		
		ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED		
FROM: Heather Lascano Name (Printed or typed) 1015 Lake Ridge Drive Address				
Safety Harbor FL 34695 City, State & Zip				
727. 742.3660 Daytime Telephone number				
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)				

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

he name of the corporation shall be: NEWO TOUCH INC.
RTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE
Principal street address: Mailing address, if different is: 1015 Lake Ridge Drive Safety Harbor Fr 34695
Safety Harbor FL 34695
l .
RTICLE III PURPOSE
he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 10 provide charitable Services
Involving Customized training sessions for youth
he purpose for which the corporation is organized is: 10 provide chanteble Services [Involving Customized training sessions for youth through visual, auditory, and motor processing skins.
73
RTICLE IV MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in which the directors are elected and appointed:
directly by Founder / CEO. 5
が である。 でる。 でる。 でる。 でる。 でる。 でる。 でる。 で
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS
ame and Title: Heather Vascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Founder & CED) Address: (Director)
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS
ame and Title: Heather Vascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Founder & CED) Address: (Director)
ame and Title: Heather Lascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Funder & CED) Address: (Director) 1015 Lake Ridge Dr
ame and Title: Heather Lascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Founder & CEO) Address: (Director) 1015 Lake Ridge Dr Safety Harber Pr 34695 Safety Harber Fr 34695
ame and Title: Heather Vascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Founder & CEO) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Safety Harby N 34695 ame and Title: Lecia Watts Name and Title: Vickie Hajash ddress (Director) Address: (Director)
ame and Title: Heather Lascano Name and Title: Marie Murray Interpretable of CED) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Safety Harber Fr. 34695 Address (Director) Dis Lake Ridge or Safety Harber Fr. 34695 Address (Director) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Director DIS Lake Ridge or DIS Lak
ame and Title: Heather Lascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Founder & CED) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Rigger DIS Lake Ridge Dr Safety Harbor Tr 34695 Safety Harbor Fr 34695 DIS Lake Ridge Dr Director Director DIS Lake Ridge Dr Safety Harbor Fr 34695 Safety Harbor Fr 34695
ame and Title: Heather Vascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Founder & CED) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Rigger DIS Lake Ridge Dr Safety Harbor N 34605 Safety Harbor Fr 34695 ame and Title: Lecia Watts Name and Title: Vickie Hajash ddress (Director) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Ridge Dr Safety Harbor Fr 34695 Safety Harbor Fr 34695 ame and Title: Henri La Sare Name and Title: Amanda Murphy
ame and Title: Heather Lascano Name and Title: Marie Murray ddress (Founder & CED) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Safety Harbor Fr. 34695 ame and Title: Lecia Watts Name and Title: Vickie Hajash ddress (Director) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Director) Address: (Director) DIS Lake Ridge or Safety Harbor Fr. 34695 Safety Harbor Fr. 34695 Safety Harbor Fr. 34695 Safety Harbor Fr. 34695 Safety Harbor Fr. 34695 Safety Harbor Fr. 34695 Safety Harbor Fr. 34695

Name and Title:_	Name and Title:	
Address	Address:	
·		
Name and Title:_	Name and Title:	
Address _	Address:	
_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
_		
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registere	ed agent is:
Name:	Heather Lascano	
Address:	1015 Lake Ridge Or. Sofety Harbor Fr 34695	
	Safety Harbor Fr 34695	
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR	* Effective date: August 2013
The name and ad	<u>dress</u> of the Incorporator is:	August 2013
Name:	Heather Lascano	
Address:	1015 Lake Ridge Dr. Sofety Harlar 52 34695	
	Sofety Harlar Fr 34695	
	ned as registered agent to accept service of process for the ab amiliar with and accept, the appointment as registered agent and	
De		06/27/13
· •	Required Signature of Registered Agent	Date
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am awa t of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.8	
11/00	4/100	0. 11-
MX		06/27/13
7	Required Signature of Incorporator	Date

13 JUL -2 FN 3:1

Articles of Incorporation of Neuro Touch Inc. - Dissolution Clause

The undersigned, a majority of whom are citizens of the United States, desiring to form a Non-Profit Corporation under the Non-Profit Corporation Law of the United States in the State of Florida, do hereby certify:

First: The name of the Corporation shall be Neuro Touch Inc.

Second: The place in this state where the principal office of the Corporation is to be located is the City of Safety Harbor, Pinellas County.

Third: Said corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Fourth: The names and addresses of the persons who are the initial trustees of the corporation are as follows:

Names: Heather Lascano, Marie Murray, LeCia Watts, Henri LaSane, Vickie Hajash, Amanda Murphy Address: 1015 Lake Ridge Drive, Safety Harbor, FL 34695

Fifth: No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the corporation shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in Article Third hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, the corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not, except to an insubstantial degree, engage in any activities or exercise any powers that are not in furtherance of the purposes of this corporation.

Sixth: Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a Court of Competent Jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

In witness whereof, we have hereunto subscribed our names under the registered ag	ent for Neuro Touch
Inc. on this 15t day of August, 2013.	

Name:

Printed: Helether Lascano

Title: Founder & CEO